
	 	 	  
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

	 	

	 	 	
		

      
          

     
 

   
     

        
         

 
 
    

	 	 	 	
	 	
	 		

	

		 	 			 	
   		  
	 		 		 		

 
 

	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 			
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	

		 	 			 			
	

		 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 		

	 	 		 	
	

	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	

			 	 
	 				 	

													 	 	 											 			 	
	 	

	 												 	 									 	
	 	 	 	 											 	 		 		

 

FALL 2022 TRYOUTS/1st Day	 SCHEDULE 
***	 A Physical MUST be on	 file in	 the Athletic office	 PRIOR to participation*** 

CROSS	 COUNTRY	 – August 8th 
GIRLS 

Pool Lobby: 8:30 -10:30 am 
Need running shoes, weather appropriate practice clothes, full water bottle, snack

Coach: Kelly Tavis 734-968-9083 ktavis@jpsonline.org 
BOYS 

Pool Lobby: 8:30 -11:00 am 
Need running shoes, practice clothes, full water bottle

Coach: Jacci Storey 616-644-1946 jaccistorey@gmail.com 

FOOTBALL – August 8th 

Varsity	 – 1pm	 in 	Weight 	Rm.	@ 	HS 
FR/JV	 – 1pm	 in 	Locker 	Rm	 @	 HS 

Freshman	 Coach: Sam Diekevers sdiekevers@jpsonline.org 
JV Coach: Dylan	 Kohn	 dylankohn@gmail.com 

Varsity Coach: Rob	 Zeitman	 rzeitman@jpsonline.org 

GOLF	 (Girls) – August 8th 

Varsity - Tryouts @	 The	 Meadows @	 GVSU
Monday, August 8th @	 8:15am (9 hole tryout) 
Tuesday, August 9th @	 8:45am (9	 hole	 tryout)

Wednesday, August 10th @	 8:00am (9 hole tryout)
Varsity	 Coach: Alanna Kremkow akremkow@jpsonline.org 

JV - Practice @ The Meadows @ GVSU
Monday, August 8th @ 9:00am – 11:00am 
Tuesday, August	 9th @	 12:00pm – 2:00pm 

Wednesday, August 10th @ 9:00am – 11:00am 
Thursday, August 11th @	 9:00am – 11:00am 

JV 	Coach: Rebecca Curran	 rcurran@jpsonline.org 

NEED:	Golf clubs, proper golf attire &	 bring	 a	 water bottle &	 snack 

SIDELINE	 CHEER	 
Varsity	 Coaches:		 Rachel DeVries reantor@gmail.com 

Lindsay	 Fischer jenisoncubcheer@gmail.com 

JV Coaches: Karlie Young karlieyoungcheer@gmail.com 
Arianna Jenison ariannaleej@gmail.com 
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SOCCER	 – August 8th 

JV & Varsity
HS	 Soccer Stadium 9:30	 am – 11:30	 am 

Varsity Coach: Dillon McCarthy dmccarthy@jpsonline.org 
JV Coach: Phil Zuber pzuber@jpsonline.org

Reminder: Need updated physical on file in Athletics, cleats,	shin	guards	&	water	bottle 

SWIM/DIVE	 (Girls) – August 8th 

Swimming:	 11:30am	 – 2:00pm @	 Hudsonville HS Pool 
Bring: swimsuit, cap, goggles, water bottle

Varsity Coach: Kyle Stumpf kstumpf@jpsonline.org 

TENNIS (Boys) – August 8th 

JV & Varsity
HS Tennis Courts: bring water & tennis racket 

Time: 6:00pm – 8:00pm 
Varsity Coach: Aaron Boersma aboersma@jpsonline.org 

JV Coach: Jeff Brown jeffreybrown@jpsonline.org 

VOLLEYBALL - August 8th 

PALS	 GYM 
Freshman, JV, Varsity:  4:00pm – 7:30pm 

Cuts - Wednesday, August 10th 

Freshman: 5:00pm – 6:30pm 
JV: 3:30pm – 5:00pm 

Varsity: 2:00pm – 3:30pm 
**Per coaches’ discretion, incoming 9th graders may be asked to play with upperclassman** 

Freshman Coach: Mya Udell mudell@jpsonline.org 
JV Coach: Morgan DeVries-Bream morgandevries12@gmail.com 
Varsity Coach: Teran Peerboom-VanderBroek coachteran1@gmail.com 

WATER POLO (Boys) – August 8th 

JV 	& Varsity
Pool Entrance @ 4pm – 6pm

Bring tennis shoes &	 water bottle 

Coach: Jason 	Sweedyk Jason.sweedyk@gmail.com 
JV 	Coach:		Andrew 	VanTimmeren vtaf10@gmail.com 

mailto:vtaf10@gmail.com
mailto:Jason.sweedyk@gmail.com
mailto:coachteran1@gmail.com
mailto:morgandevries12@gmail.com
mailto:mudell@jpsonline.org
mailto:jeffreybrown@jpsonline.org
mailto:aboersma@jpsonline.org
mailto:kstumpf@jpsonline.org
mailto:pzuber@jpsonline.org
mailto:dmccarthy@jpsonline.org



